is a						76718
FILED	Tax year _	2023	BOR no.	2023-038	3	DTE 1
CLARK COUNTY A	UDITOR	Clark	Date receive	1013-038 d3/20/20	24	Rev. 12/22
MAR 20 202 Answer all o HILLARY HAMI AUDITOR	ivestions and typ	Against the Note or print all inform Attach addition and the complain of the	Valuation of mation. Read inst	F Real Propert ructions on back bef essary. r complaints should er complaint	t y ore completeing form	
		Name		dress, City, State, Zip	Code	
1. Owner of Property	LFRC Spr	ingfield RE LLC, 12		Ste. C14, Shalimar, F		
2. Complainant if not owner		ducation of the Spr				
Complainant's agent				erimeter Dr., Ste 150,		
4. Telephone number and er						
5. Complainant's relationship						
		han one parcel is		Iltiple Parcels" Instru	ction.	
6. Parcel numbers from tax b 340-06-00005-427-029		umbia St.	Address of pro	perty		
7. Principal use of property:	435 Fast food dri	uo in roctaurant				
8. The increase or decrease			plainte eupporting	auditor's value may ba	vo O in Column C	
o. The increase of decrease		Column A			ve -0- in Column C	
Parcel Number		ant's Opinion of Va I Market Value)		Column B Current Value ull Market Value)	Column C Change in Val	ue
340-06-00005-427-029		1,750,000		294,000	1,456,000	
9. The requested change in Recent arm's length sale of	subject property fo	r \$1,750,000				
10. Was property sold within the and attach information exists.11. If property was not sold but 12. If any improvements were13. Do you intend to present the angle of the sold within the sold with	oplained in "Instruct out was listed for sal completed in the l	tions for Line 10" or e in the last three y ast three years, sho	n back. ears, attach a copy ow dateN/A		or other available evider \$N/A	1,750,000 nce.
14. If you have filed a prior co valuation change requested m 5715.19(A)(2) for a complete e	mplaint on this par	cel since the last re	appraisal or update	e of property values in	the county, the reason	
✓ The property was solo☐ A substantial improve	_				y; sst 15% had a substanti	ial
15. If the complainant is a legicomplainant, R.C. 5715.19(A)((8) requires this se	ction to be complete	ed.			
▼ The complainant has a adoption of the resolution of the resolution. ▼ The complainant has a depth of the resolution. ▼ The complainant ha	tion required by div	rision (A)(6)(b) of the	at section as requir	ed by division (A)(7) o	f that section.	е
I declare under penalties of pe knowledge and belief is true, c	correct and complet	te.				
Date VIIII	Complainant or a	gent (printed)N	Mark H. Gillis, Esq.	Title (i	f Agent) Attorney for Co	omplainant
Complainant or agent (signatu	re) U	-01			Bobbi Jo Leitz	

Complainant or agent (signature)

Sworn to and signed in my presence, this day of the control of

Notary

76718

Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires 01-18-2025 The Complainant in this matter asserts that the following provisions contained in R.C. §5715.19 violate the Article XII, Section 2 of the Ohio Constitution (the Uniform Rule provision), and the Due Process and Equal Protection clauses of both the United States Constitution and the Ohio Constitution:

- 1. The requirement that a property must have been "sold in an arm's-length transaction, as described in section 5713.03 of the Revised Code" before a complaint can be filed by a legislative authority of a subdivision, mayor of a municipal corporation, or third-party complainant as to property not owned by the complainant. There is no similar requirement imposed upon property owner complainants.
- 2. The requirement that a property must have been "sold in an arm's-length transaction, as described in section 5713.03 of the Revised Code, *before*, *but not after*; *the tax lien date* for the tax year for which the complaint is to be filed" before a complaint can be filed by a legislative authority of a subdivision, mayor of a municipal corporation, or third-party complainant as to property not owned by the complainant. There is no similar requirement imposed upon property owner complainants.
- 3. The requirement that a property must have been "(i) sold in an arm's-length transaction, as described in section 5713.03 of the Revised Code, before, but not after, the tax lien date for the tax year for which the complaint is to be filed and (ii) the sale price exceeds the true value of the property appearing on the tax list for that tax year by both ten percent and the amount of the filing threshold determined under division (J) of [R.C. 5715.19" before a complaint can be filed by a legislative authority of a subdivision, mayor of a municipal corporation, or third-party complainant as to property not owned by the complainant. There is no similar requirement imposed upon property owner complainants.
- 4. The requirement that a board of revision "is without jurisdiction to hear, and shall dismiss, the complaint" if "the board of revision has not rendered its decision on the complaint within one year after the date the complaint was filed" only if the original complaint is filed by the legislative authority of a subdivision, the mayor of a municipal corporation with territory in the county, or a third-party complainant. There is no similar requirement imposed upon original complaints filed by property owner complainants.

These issues are currently pending before the Franklin County Common Pleas Court in case 23CV-03-001706.



County auditor

Real Property Conveyance Fee Statement of Value and Receipt

If exempt by Ohio Revised Code section 319.54(G)(3), use form DTE 100(EX).

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION.

Property located in
Name on tax duplicate
Acct. or permanent parcel no. 340-160-10005-427-024 Map book Page No. of Parcels Platted Unplatted C.A.U.V Building removed Other. Grantee or Representative Must Complete All Questions in This Section. See instructions on reverse.
Auditor's comments: Split New plat New improvements Partial value C.A.U.V Building removed Other Grantee or Representative Must Complete Ali Questions in This Section. See instructions on reverse. 1. Grantor's name FAR FROM FAMOUS LLC Phone (937) 845-2142 Phone (850) 334-1157 Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildinas ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
Auditor's comments: Split New plat New improvements Partial value C.A.U.V Building removed Other
Grantee or Representative Must Complete All Questions in This Section. See instructions on reverse. 1. Grantee's name FAR FROM FAMOUS LLC Phone (937) 845-2142 2. Grantee's name LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC Phone (850) 334-1157 Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings V Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee V Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
Grantee or Representative Must Complete All Questions in This Section. See instructions on reverse. 1. Grantor's name FAR FROM FAMOUS LLC 2. Grantee's name LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Sulte C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 5. Afe there buildings on the land? Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings Yother Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee Yother Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
1. Grantor's name FAR FROM FAMOUS LLC 2. Grantee's name LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No, of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
1. Grantor's name FAR FROM FAMOUS LLC 2. Grantee's name LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No, of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
2. Grantee's name LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC Phone (850) 334-1157 Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgage amount (if any)
Grantee's address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, Attn: Ryan Weaver 3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings of Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee of Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
3. Address of property 410 W. Columbia St., Springfield, OH 45505 4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
4. Tax billing address 1270 N. Elgin Pkwy, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579 5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
5. Afe there buildings on the land? ✓ Yes No If yes, check type: 1, 2 or 3 family dwelling Condominium Apartment: No. of units Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
Manufactured (mobile) home Farm buildings ✓ Other Commercial If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
If land is vacant, what is intended use? 6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
6. Conditions of sale (check all that apply) Grantor is relative Part interest transfer Land contract Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
Trade Life estate Leased fee Leasehold Mineral rights reserved Gift Grantor is mortgagee ✓ Other Arm's Length Sale 7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
7. a) New mortgage amount (if any)
b) Balance assumed (if any)
c) Cash (if any)
c) Cash (if any)
d) Total consideration (add lines 7a, 7b and 7c)
f) Consideration for real property on which fee is to be paid (7d minus 7e)\$ 1,750,000.00 DTE Use Only g) Name of mortgagee
g) Name of mortgagee
1 1) Time of weather the Control of
i) If gift, in whole or part, estimated market value of real property
8. Has the grantor indicated that this property is entitled to receive the senior citizen, disabled person or surviving spouse homestead exemption for the preceding or current tax year? Yes Vo If yes, complete form DTE 101.
9. Has the grantor indicated that this property qualified for current agricultural use valuation for the preceding or current Consideration
tax year? Yes VI No If yes, complete form DTE 102.
10. Application for owner-occupancy (2.5% on qualified levies) reduction, (Notice: Failure to complete this application prohibits the owner from receiving this reduction until another proper and timely application is filed.) Will this property be grantee's. DTE Use Only
principal residence by Jan. 1 of next year? I Yes V No If yes, is the property a mail-unitable in the Valid sale Valid sale
Lideclare under penalties of perjury that this statement has been examined by the and to the best eff th
1 2 x (x · \(
Signature of grantee or representative Date Receipt Number
Receipt for Payment of Conveyance Fee
The conveyance fee required by Ohio Revised Code section (R.C.) 319.54(G)(3) and, if applicable, the fee required by Ricc. 322, in the total amount
of \$ has been paid by and received by the county auditor.

APPROVED

Clark County Tax Map

Transferred Sale Price 1,750,000 1497 APR 1 8 2022

APR 15 2022

Turvey Plat / Lotsplit E. Scodivision / Annexation John S. Federer **Auditor**

04/18/2022 02:17 PM 202200005793 Filed for Record in CLARK County, Ohio Nancy Pence, Recorder Rec Fees: \$58.00 WARR OR Vol 2208 Pgs 3335 - 3339

GENERAL WARRANTY DEED

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that FAR FROM FAMOUS, LLC, an Ohio limited company, Grantor, for Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid, grants, with general warranty covenants, to LFRC SPRINGFIELD RE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Grantee, whose tax mailing address is 1270 N. Elgin Parkway, Suite C-14, Shalimar, FL 32579, the following real property situate in the City of Springfield, County of Clark, and State of Ohio:

SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A"

Subject to those matters of record described on the attached Exhibit "B".

Prior Instrument Reference: Volume 2152, Page 2930

The herein described property is conveyed subject to, and there are excepted from the general warranty covenants, the following:

- (i) Taxes and assessments, both general and special, not yet due and owing; and
- (ii) Those matters of record described on the attached Exhibit "B" ("Permitted Exceptions".

(Remainder of page left blank)

FIRST AM TITLE MARYLAND SUITE 400 8182 MARYLAND AVENUE CLAYTON, MO 63105

CLARK COUNTY, OH



BK 2208 PG 3336

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this General Warranty Deed to be duly executed and delivered on this Amday of April

GRANTOR:

FAR FROM FAMOUS, LLC, an Ohio limited

company

Name: Raymond Scott Grif

Title: Manager

Name: Kimmerly Ann Griffi

Title: Manager

STATE OF OHIO

) SS:

COUNTY OF CLARK

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 2 day of April 2022, by Raymond Scott Griffith and Kimmerly Ann Griffith, Managers of FAR FROM FAMOUS, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company, on behalf of the limited liability company.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal this 12 12 , 2022.

CLARK COUNTY, OH

Tammi J. Angle Attorney at Law Notary Public, State of Ohio

My commission has no expiration date My commission expires: No exp. date
Section 147.03 O.R.C.

202200005793

This instrument prepared by and return to: Armstrong Teasdale LLP 7700 Forsyth Blvd., Suite 1800 St. Louis, MO 63105 Attn: Hillary Bean



202200005793 BK 2208 PG 3337

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

SITUATED in the State of Ohio, the County of Clark, and the City of Springfield, and being part of Lot 176, conveyed to RX Development, Inc. in Deed Volume (D.V.) 991, pg. 121 and D.V. 991, pg. 118, part of Lot 177, conveyed to RX Development in D.V. 991, pg. 113 and D.V. 991, pg. 115, and part of a 16.5 foot alley vacated in Ordinance No. 97-438, shown on James Demint's Addition, recorded in Plat Volume 4, pg. 2, Clark County Recorders Office

All records referred to are those of record in the Clark County Recorders Office;

BEGINNING at a set iron pin at the southeast corner of the said Lot 176, being the intersection of the north line of Columbia St. (66 feet wide) and the west line of Plum St. (66 feet wide);

THENCE North 89 degrees 57 minutes 47 seconds West, a distance of 219.00 feet, along the north line of the said Columbia St. and the south lines of the said Lots 176, 177, and 190, to a set iron pin;

THENCE Due North, a distance of 167.12 feet, crossing the said Lot 190 to a set iron pin;

THENCE Due East, a distance of 219.00 feet, crossing the said Lot 190, the said vacated alley, and the said Lots 177 and 176, to a set iron pin in the east line of the said Lot 176 and in the west line of the said Plum St.;

THENCE Due South, a distance of 167.26 feet, along the east line of the said Lot 176 and the west line of the said Plum St., to the PLACE OF BEGINNING containing 36614 square feet or 0.840 acres, based on an actual field survey made by Paul K. Moore and Associates on July 7, 1997;

Bearings are based on the centerline of Plum Street as being Due North assumed, and are used to denote angles only;

All iron pins set are 5/8" in diameter, 30" long, with a cap stamped "J&J SURVEYING".

Parcel No. 340-06-00005-427-029



202200005793 BK 2208 PG 333

EXHIBIT "B"

PERMITTED EXCEPTIONS

- 1. Taxes and assessments for the year 2022 and subsequent years which are a lien, not yet due and payable.
- 2. Coal, oil, natural gas, or other mineral interests and all rights incident thereto now or previously conveyed, transferred, leased, excepted or reserved.
- 3. Any Building Setback lines, Restrictions and Easements as shown or referenced on the recorded plat in Plat Book 4, Page 2 and Plat Survey 15, Page 72 to the Clark County Records.
- 4. Easement recorded April 28, 1916 in Volume 194, Page 345 of Clark County Records.
- 5. Easement recorded October 4, 1927 in Volume 252, Page 319 of Clark County Records.
- 6. Access Easement disclosed in Deed recorded December 18, 1997 in OR Book 991, Page 121 of Clark County Records
- 7. Ameritech Non-Exclusive Easement in favor of Ohio Bell Telephone Company a.k.a Ameritech Ohio Recorded: April 16, 1998 as OR Book 1088, Page 146. Subject to the terms and conditions thereof.
- 8. Rights of Public and others entitled thereto in and to the use of that part of the insured premises within the bounds of Columbia Street and Plum Street Road.
- 9. Any claim that the Title is subject to a trust or lien created under The Perishable Agricultural Commodities Act, 1930 (7 U.S.C. §§499a, et seq.) or the Packers and Stockyards Act (7 U.S.C. §§181 et seq.) or under similar state laws.
- 10. The following matters disclosed by an ALTA/NSPS survey made by David J. Kuethe, Registration Number 7911 on March 21, 2022, and last revised ______, 2022, designated Job No. 202200445-001 CMP:
 - a. Access to Columbia and Plum Streets over adjoner's property without benefit of easement;
 - b. Overhead electric lines without the benefit of easement; and
 - c. Site sign within 10' Ameritech Easement
- 11. Access Easement Agreement by and between RX Properties-Springfield, Ltd., an Ohio

CLARK COUNTY, OH



BK 2208 PG 3339

limited liability company and RX Development, Ltd., an Ohio limited liability company as disclosed by the document recorded November 9, 1998 in/as OR Volume 1289, Page 86 of Clark County Records.

202200005793